
2025 IHSA Boys Bowling Regional Hosted by 
Joliet (Central)  Final Results

Team Standings
Place Team Game

1
Game

2
Game

3
Game

4
Game

5
Game

6 Total Average pins out pins out
to qualify

1 Joliet (West) 1107 978 1079 1029 1060 977 6230 1038.3 Sectional Qualifier
2 Joliet (Central) 1085 941 1006 1120 971 991 6114 1019.0 116 Sectional Qualifier
3 Lockport (Twp.) 987 1018 1017 1013 1001 943 5979 996.5 251 Sectional Qualifier
4 Naperville (Central) 978 949 1031 856 1001 944 5759 959.8 471 Sectional Qualifier
5 Lemont (H.S.) 971 1035 954 901 876 882 5619 936.5 611 140
6 Plainfield (Central) 921 873 1075 922 857 912 5560 926.7 670 199
7 Plainfield (North) 914 916 858 982 867 946 5483 913.8 747 276
8 Darien (Hinsdale South) 864 987 864 1024 820 835 5394 899.0 836 365
9 Plainfield (South) 804 845 842 884 936 901 5212 868.7 1018 547

10 Bolingbrook 879 877 799 918 765 945 5183 863.8 1047 576
11 Romeoville (H.S.) 856 950 837 789 863 851 5146 857.7 1084 613
12 Plainfield (East) 906 814 938 815 745 803 5021 836.8 1209 738
13 Hinsdale (Central) 842 805 692 720 687 746 4492 748.7 1738 1267

0 5759
0 5759
0 5759

Saturday, January 18, 2025 Course: Strike & Spare          Manager: Kevin Fitzgerald

Team Champion Score Individual Champion Score
Joliet (West) 6230 Tyler Macdonald (Sr..) Joliet (West) 1444

Individual Standings Standings for Advancing Individuals
Place Individual School Total pins 

out Place Individual School Total

1 Tyler Macdonald (Sr..) Joliet (West) 1444 1 Karson Shoup (So.) Lemont (H.S.) 1227

pins out to qualify

2 Garrett Johnson (Jr..) Joliet (Central) 1337 107 2 Jonah Powell (Jr.) Plainfield (South) 1226
3 Tommy Kradenpoth (Sr..) Naperville (Central) 1312 132 3 Luis Gonzalez (Sr.) Plainfield (North) 1216
4 Michael Schlottman (So..) Joliet (West) 1310 134 4 Aaron Schmeltzer (Fr.) Lemont (H.S.) 1198
5 Austin LiCausi (Jr..) Lockport (Twp.) 1280 164 5 Vincent Catron (Sr.) Plainfield (Central) 1191
6 Evan Charest (So..) Lockport (Twp.) 1275 169 6 Kaden Baker (Sr.) Plainfield (Central) 1173
7 Nathan Cantrall (So..) Lockport (Twp.) 1253 191 7 Ian Datwyler (So.) Plainfield (North) 1169
8 Tyler Bishop (Jr..) Joliet (West) 1244 200 8 Aiden Yen (Jr.) Darien (Hinsdale South) 1165
9 David Reyes (Sr..) Joliet (Central) 1230 214 9 Jaxsyn Horgan (Fr.) Plainfield (Central) 1160
10 Karson Shoup (So..) Lemont (H.S.) 1227 217 10 Tyler Macadlo (Jr.) Bolingbrook 1153
11 Jonah Powell (Jr..) Plainfield (South) 1226 218 11 Alex Pawlikowski (So.) Lemont (H.S.) 1152 1



12 Luis Gonzalez (Sr..) Plainfield (North) 1216 228 12 Hunter Kirby (Sr.) Plainfield (South) 1148 5
13 Anthony Kantor (Fr..) Joliet (Central) 1205 239 13 Gabriel Johnson (Jr.) Plainfield (East) 1139 14
14 Josh Newcom (Jr..) Naperville (Central) 1204 240 14 Andrew Courtney (Jr.) Bolingbrook 1132 21
15 Aaron Schmeltzer (Fr..) Lemont (H.S.) 1198 246 15 Aidan Mauch (Jr.) Romeoville (H.S.) 1126 27
16 David Brunner (Fr..) Joliet (West) 1196 248 16 Mikie Aylward (Sr.) Darien (Hinsdale South) 1122 31
17 Vincent Catron (Sr..) Plainfield (Central) 1191 253 17 Nathan Sabo (Sr.) Plainfield (North) 1120 33
18 Trent Mooney (Sr..) Joliet (Central) 1185 259 18 Nathaniel Little (Sr.) Romeoville (H.S.) 1100 53
19 Kaden Baker (Sr..) Plainfield (Central) 1173 271 19 Kyle Surina (So.) Downers Grove (South) 1095 58
20 Ian Datwyler (So..) Plainfield (North) 1169 275 20 Gatlin Dehm (Fr.) Plainfield (North) 1091 62
21 Aiden Yen (Jr..) Darien (Hinsdale South) 1165 279 21 Christian Artmann (So.) Plainfield (South) 1061 92
22 Jaxsyn Horgan (Fr..) Plainfield (Central) 1160 284 22 Jmar Pittman (So.) Darien (Hinsdale South) 1058 95
23 Santiago Martinez (Sr..) Joliet (Central) 1157 287 23 Marco Avila (Jr.) Plainfield (East) 1055 98
24 Tyler Macadlo (Jr..) Bolingbrook 1153 291 24 Carter D'Andres (Jr.) Darien (Hinsdale South) 1051 102
25 Alex Pawlikowski (So..) Lemont (H.S.) 1152 292 25 Ryan Chrusczyk (Sr.) Romeoville (H.S.) 1037 116
26 Hunter Kirby (Sr..) Plainfield (South) 1148 296 26 Kameron Pavlu (So.) Downers Grove (South) 1030 123
27 Gabriel Johnson (Jr..) Plainfield (East) 1139 305 26 Michael Swanson (Sr.) Lemont (H.S.) 1030 123
28 Wade Cronwall (Sr..) Lockport (Twp.) 1138 306 28 Eduardo Martinez (Sr.) Plainfield (Central) 1025 128
29 Andrew Courtney (Jr..) Bolingbrook 1132 312 29 Lennon Harris (Jr.) Plainfield (East) 1018 135
30 Nate Taverna (Sr..) Naperville (Central) 1128 316 30 Henry Allott (Jr.) Bolingbrook 1014 139

Individual Standings
Place Individual School Game

1
Game

2
Game

3 AM Game
4

Game
5

Game
6 PM Total roll off Avg. pins 

out

1 Tyler Macdonald (Sr.) Joliet (West) 264 224 235 723 247 216 258 721 1444 240.7
2 Garrett Johnson (Jr.) Joliet (Central) 247 224 213 684 214 236 203 653 1337 222.8 107
3 Tommy Kradenpoth (Sr.) Naperville (Central) 214 212 237 663 207 257 185 649 1312 218.7 132
4 Michael Schlottman (So.) Joliet (West) 233 210 256 699 191 219 201 611 1310 218.3 134
5 Austin LiCausi (Jr.) Lockport (Twp.) 248 223 184 655 225 189 211 625 1280 213.3 164
6 Evan Charest (So.) Lockport (Twp.) 182 253 225 660 245 202 168 615 1275 212.5 169
7 Nathan Cantrall (So.) Lockport (Twp.) 236 188 233 657 205 215 176 596 1253 208.8 191
8 Tyler Bishop (Jr.) Joliet (West) 200 197 223 620 213 224 187 624 1244 207.3 200
9 David Reyes (Sr.) Joliet (Central) 234 203 190 627 237 161 205 603 1230 205.0 214
10 Karson Shoup (So.) Lemont (H.S.) 216 211 236 663 208 201 155 564 1227 204.5 217
11 Jonah Powell (Jr.) Plainfield (South) 161 193 222 576 191 223 236 650 1226 204.3 218
12 Luis Gonzalez (Sr.) Plainfield (North) 204 196 172 572 202 219 223 644 1216 202.7 228
13 Anthony Kantor (Fr.) Joliet (Central) 199 196 190 585 217 213 190 620 1205 200.8 239
14 Josh Newcom (Jr.) Naperville (Central) 244 160 187 591 161 214 238 613 1204 200.7 240
15 Aaron Schmeltzer (Fr.) Lemont (H.S.) 215 208 162 585 194 185 234 613 1198 199.7 246
16 David Brunner (Fr.) Joliet (West) 236 191 180 607 200 205 184 589 1196 199.3 248
17 Vincent Catron (Sr.) Plainfield (Central) 193 160 214 567 242 172 210 624 1191 198.5 253
18 Trent Mooney (Sr.) Joliet (Central) 213 162 199 574 238 181 192 611 1185 197.5 259



19 Kaden Baker (Sr.) Plainfield (Central) 164 156 254 574 170 225 204 599 1173 195.5 271
20 Ian Datwyler (So.) Plainfield (North) 236 204 194 634 173 161 201 535 1169 194.8 275
21 Aiden Yen (Jr.) Darien (Hinsdale South) 170 183 234 587 235 174 169 578 1165 194.2 279
22 Jaxsyn Horgan (Fr.) Plainfield (Central) 215 229 189 633 182 179 166 527 1160 193.3 284
23 Santiago Martinez (Sr.) Joliet (Central) 192 156 214 562 214 180 201 595 1157 192.8 287
24 Tyler Macadlo (Jr.) Bolingbrook 193 210 163 566 199 157 231 587 1153 192.2 291
25 Alex Pawlikowski (So.) Lemont (H.S.) 218 234 189 641 180 169 162 511 1152 192.0 292
26 Hunter Kirby (Sr.) Plainfield (South) 183 164 202 549 197 201 201 599 1148 191.3 296
27 Gabriel Johnson (Jr.) Plainfield (East) 200 178 209 587 158 226 168 552 1139 189.8 305
28 Wade Cronwall (Sr.) Lockport (Twp.) 185 170 195 550 192 193 203 588 1138 189.7 306
29 Andrew Courtney (Jr.) Bolingbrook 184 158 199 541 189 198 204 591 1132 188.7 312
30 Nate Taverna (Sr.) Naperville (Central) 161 200 212 573 163 192 200 555 1128 188.0 316
31 Aidan Mauch (Jr.) Romeoville (H.S.) 160 205 191 556 166 231 173 570 1126 187.7 318
32 Mikie Aylward (Sr.) Darien (Hinsdale South) 195 188 159 542 226 177 177 580 1122 187.0 322
33 Nathan Sabo (Sr.) Plainfield (North) 192 198 181 571 169 180 200 549 1120 186.7 324
34 Aidan Lee (Sr.) Naperville (Central) 189 187 227 603 171 181 162 514 1117 186.2 327
35 Nathaniel Little (Sr.) Romeoville (H.S.) 181 218 195 594 171 177 158 506 1100 183.3 344
36 Kyle Surina (So.) Downers Grove (South) 181 178 234 593 165 144 193 502 1095 182.5 349
37 Gatlin Dehm (Fr.) Plainfield (North) 169 157 177 503 233 173 182 588 1091 181.8 353
38 Christian Artmann (So.) Plainfield (South) 202 181 162 545 191 143 182 516 1061 176.8 383
39 Jmar Pittman (So.) Darien (Hinsdale South) 144 205 160 509 202 177 170 549 1058 176.3 386
40 Marco Avila (Jr.) Plainfield (East) 203 132 228 563 166 157 169 492 1055 175.8 389
41 Carter D'Andres (Jr.) Darien (Hinsdale South) 150 235 158 543 181 175 152 508 1051 175.2 393
42 Ryan Chrusczyk (Sr.) Romeoville (H.S.) 197 182 152 531 161 149 196 506 1037 172.8 407
43 Kameron Pavlu (So.) Downers Grove (South) 183 160 132 475 175 197 183 555 1030 171.7 414
44 Michael Swanson (Sr.) Lemont (H.S.) 171 168 211 550 180 156 144 480 1030 171.7 414
45 Eduardo Martinez (Sr.) Plainfield (Central) 187 167 213 567 144 145 169 458 1025 170.8 419
46 Lennon Harris (Jr.) Plainfield (East) 191 186 189 566 197 112 143 452 1018 169.7 426
47 Henry Allott (Jr.) Bolingbrook 184 171 171 526 181 146 161 488 1014 169.0 430
48 Daniel Vita (Sr.) Plainfield (Central) 162 161 205 528 184 136 163 483 1011 168.5 433
49 Ryan Bartolomei (So.) Downers Grove (South) 168 159 194 521 184 160 136 480 1001 166.8 443
50 Eamon Bargher (Jr.) Darien (Hinsdale South) 205 176 153 534 180 117 167 464 998 166.3 446
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out

51 Dylan Schwarz (Sr.) Plainfield (East) 181 157 199 537 171 122 161 454 991 165.2 453
52 Micah Elechicon (Sr.) Romeoville (H.S.) 169 171 157 497 132 161 166 459 956 159.3 488
53 Austin Koszyk (Jr.) Romeoville (H.S.) 149 174 142 465 159 145 158 462 927 154.5 517
54 Bryan Denney (Sr.) Bolingbrook 161 166 115 442 172 166 147 485 927 154.5 517



55 Ryan Banser (Fr.) Plainfield (South) 150 159 148 457 130 161 135 426 883 147.2 561
56 Brandon Redwinski (Jr.) Bolingbrook 157 172 151 480 177 202 379 859 171.8 585
57 Jacob Villanueva (Sr.) Hinsdale (Central) 185 192 136 513 152 160 312 825 165.0 619
58 Even Temes (Fr.) Downers Grove (South) 150 118 139 407 136 145 123 404 811 135.2 633
59 Jesse Hogate (Jr.) Plainfield (North) 161 134 295 205 134 140 479 774 154.8 670
60 Alex Rivera (Sr.) Hinsdale (Central) 168 201 161 530 130 141 271 801 160.2 643
61 Owen Stamer (Sr.) Hinsdale (Central) 139 136 140 415 166 124 290 705 141.0 739
62 Benjamin Kempski (So.) Plainfield (South) 108 108 175 208 147 530 638 159.5 806
63 Spencer Pierpoint (Sr.) Naperville (Central) 170 190 168 528 154 154 682 170.5 762
64 Brody Johnson (Sr.) Joliet (West) 174 156 185 515 0 515 171.7 929
65 Jacob Sewell (Sr.) Lemont (H.S.) 151 151 165 187 352 503 167.7 941
66 Will Egbert (Jr.) Hinsdale (Central) 186 150 113 449 128 128 577 144.3 867
67 Brody Peterson (Sr.) Hinsdale (Central) 142 142 147 170 317 459 153.0 985
68 Aadam Tayeb (Sr.) Plainfield (East) 161 113 274 128 162 290 564 141.0 880
69 Josh Arient (Jr.) Lockport (Twp.) 0 202 185 387 387 193.5 1057
70 Alex Sanchez (Jr.) Joliet (West) 0 178 196 147 521 521 173.7 923
71 Sebastian Kowalczyk (So.) Lemont (H.S.) 214 156 370 139 139 509 169.7 935
72 Aaron Chrusciel (Jr.) Lockport (Twp.) 184 180 364 0 364 182.0 1080
73 Milan Bansal (Fr.) Hinsdale (Central) 164 126 290 131 158 289 579 144.8 865
74 Sean Mulvey (So.) Naperville (Central) 0 157 159 316 316 158.0 1128
75 Joey Fodor (Sr.) Hinsdale (Central) 0 156 151 307 307 153.5 1137
76 Noah Galloy (Jr.) Plainfield (South) 148 108 256 0 256 128.0 1188
77 Cole Scott (So.) Plainfield (East) 131 131 123 123 254 127.0 1190
78 Ben Hamilton (So.) Plainfield (North) 113 113 0 113 113.0 1331
79 Matt Drew (Fr.) Hinsdale (Central) 0 141 98 239 239 119.5 1205
80 Aaron Stafiej (Sr.) Bolingbrook 0 98 98 98 98.0 1346
81 Caden Malczewski (Jr.) Lockport (Twp.) 136 136 146 146 282 141.0 1162
82 Isaiah Klawes (Sr.) Romeoville (H.S.) 0 0 0 1444
83 Max Maxwell (Jr.) Plainfield (Central) 0 0 0 1444
84 Andrew Wu (So.) Plainfield (Central) 0 0 0 1444
85 DJ Benton (Sr.) Naperville (Central) 0 0 0 1444
86 Blake Amptmann (Fr.) Naperville (Central) 0 0 0 1444
87 Riley Ambrosini (Jr.) Lockport (Twp.) 0 0 0 1444
88 Eamon Salmon (Jr.) Lemont (H.S.) 0 0 0 1444
89 Andrew Markun (So.) Joliet (West) 0 0 0 1444
90 Tim Blesser (Fr.) Joliet (West) 0 0 0 1444
91 Ethen Van Ness (Sr.) Joliet (Central) 0 0 0 1444
92 Brody Hallman (Sr.) Darien (Hinsdale South) 0 0 0 1444


